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FISCAL YEAR 2024 GRANT AWARDS

Alphabetically by Discipline/Category - Updated Dec. 2023

Arts Education

Appel Farm Arts & Music Center
Arts Ed NJ

Arts For Kids, Inc.

Count Basie Center for the Arts (Poetry Out Loud)

Institute of Music for Children
Pushcart Players

Sharron Miller's Academy for the Performing Arts, Inc.

Teen Arts NJ
Young Audiences of New Jersey

Young Audiences of New Jersey (AIE Residencies)
Young Audiences of New Jersey (Arts Professional Learning Institute)

Crafts
Peters Valley Craft Center, Inc.
Wheaton Arts & Cultural Center

Creative Aging Initiative

American Repertory Ballet Company

Arc of Mercer County

Arts Horizons, Inc.

Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen's Museum
Bergen Performing Arts Center Inc
Carlstadt Free Public Library

Catholic Family & Community Services
Center for Modern Dance Education
Elizabeth Youth Theater Ensemble
Friends of the Kennedy Martin Stelle Farmstead

Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-sponsored Project

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-sponsored Project

Co-sponsored Project

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative

Award

$533,456
$102,080
$41,300
$110,000
$82,287
$63,484
$63,800
$63,800
$198,352
$250,000
$75,000

$116,704
$878,752

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

City/Town

Elmer
Burlington
West Orange
Red Bank
Elizabeth
Verona
Montclair
Matawan
Princeton
Princeton
Princeton

Layton
Millville

New Brunswick
Englewood
Englewood
Tuckerton
Englewood
Carlstadt
Clifton
Hackensack
Elizabeth
Basking Ridge

County

Salem
Burlington
Essex
Monmouth
Union
Essex
Essex
Monmouth
Mercer
Mercer
Mercer

Sussex
Cumberland

Middlesex
Mercer
Bergen
Ocean
Bergen
Bergen
Passaic
Bergen
Union
Somerset



Creative Aging Initiative Continued
Gloucester County
Guttenberg Town

Jewish Family Service & Children's Center of Clifton-Passaic

Kemmerer Library Harding Township
Linden City

Long Beach Island Fnd of the Arts and Sciences
Mayo Performing Arts Center

Morris Arts

Music For All Seasons, Inc.

Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company

Ocean County Artists Guild

Passaic City

Passaic County

Perkins Center for the Arts

Raices Cultural Center
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts
Stockton University - Noyes Museum
The Kennedy Dancers, Inc.

Union Township

Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center

Dance

American Repertory Ballet Company
Atlantic City Ballet

Carolyn Dorfman Dance Company
Center for Modern Dance Education
Dance New Jersey

Freespace Dance

Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company

New Jersey Ballet Company

Nimbus Dance Works

Roxey Ballet Company

The Children's Home Society of New Jersey/TEDI
The Kennedy Dancers, Inc.

Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative
Creative Aging Initiative

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$261,520
$55,224
$73,080
$48,616
$41,300
$40,000
$91,450
$128,464
$65,042
$47,790
$51,920
$48,026

Woodbury
Guttenberg
Passaic

New Vernon
Linden
Loveladies
Morristown
Morristown
Scotch Plains
Fort Lee

Island Heights Borough
Passaic
Paterson
Moorestown
New Brunswick
Camden
Galloway
Jersey City
Union

Millville

New Brunswick
Atlantic City
Union
Hackensack
Verona
Montclair
Fort Lee
Florham Park
Jersey City
Frenchtown
Trenton
Jersey City

Gloucester
Hudson
Passaic
Morris
Union
Ocean
Morris
Morris
Union
Bergen
Ocean
Passaic
Passaic
Burlington
Middlesex
Camden
Atlantic
Hudson
Union
Cumberland

Middlesex
Atlantic
Union
Bergen
Essex
Essex
Bergen
Morris
Hudson
Hunterdon
Mercer
Hudson



Folk & Traditional Arts

Abdul Malik, Karen "Queen Nur" (Storytelling)
Asal, Ylvia (Turkish Lace of "Oya")

Baez, Nelson (Bomba y Plena)

Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen's Museum (Jersey Shore Folklife Center)

Cartagena, Juan (Bomba y Plena)

DeAngelo, Kathy (Traditional Irish Music, Harp and Fiddle)

Hernandez, Nannette (Bomba y Plena drum and dances)
Kim, Lena Mija (Korean Dance and Drums)
May, Mary (Traditional South Jersey Baskets)

Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission (Division of Folklife & Cultural

Heritage at the Arts Institute of Middlesex County)
Morales, Hector (Cajon)

Passaic County Community College (Folklife Center of Northern NJ)
Perkins Center for the Arts (The Folklife Center at Perkins Center for the Arts)

Vaughn, Valerie (Folk Music/Story Songwriter)

Wheaton Arts & Cultural Center (Down Jersey Folklife Center)

Literature

CavanKerry Press, Ltd.

Passaic County Community College/Poetry Center
People & Stories/Gente y Cuentos

Local Arts Program

Atlantic County Cultural & Heritage Office

Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historical Affairs
Burlington County Division of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
Camden County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Cape May County Division of Culture & Heritage
Cumberland County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Essex County Division of Cultural & Historic Affairs
Gloucester County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Hudson County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
Hunterdon County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission

Heritage Fellowship
Heritage Fellowship
Heritage Fellowship
Co-sponsored Project
Heritage Fellowship
Heritage Fellowship
Heritage Fellowship
Heritage Fellowship
Heritage Fellowship

Co-sponsored Project

Heritage Fellowship
Co-sponsored Project
Co-sponsored Project
Heritage Fellowship
Co-sponsored Project

General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support

Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$186,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

$150,000

$20,000
$125,000
$155,000
$20,000
$155,000

$52,156
$52,392
$51,330

$217,500
$319,400
$252,200
$200,000
$200,000
$365,900
$391,400
$200,000
$335,000
$200,000
$288,900
$573,200

Willingboro
Haddonfield
South Plainfield
Tuckerton
Jersey City
Voorhees
Jersey City
Palisades Park
Forked River

New Brunswick

Leonia

Paterson
Moorestown
Little Egg Harbor
Millville

Fort Lee
Paterson
Lawrenceville

Mays Landing
Hackensack
Eastampton
Blackwood
Cape May Court House
Bridgeton
Verona

Sewell

Jersey City
Flemington
Trenton

New Brunswick

Burlington
Camden
Middlesex
Ocean
Hudson
Camden
Hudson
Bergen
Ocean

Middlesex

Bergen
Passaic
Burlington
Ocean
Cumberland

Bergen
Passaic
Mercer

Atlantic
Bergen
Burlington
Camden
Cape May
Cumberland
Essex
Gloucester
Hudson
Hunterdon
Mercer
Middlesex



Local Arts Program Continued

Monmouth Arts

Morris Arts

Ocean County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council

Salem County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Somerset County Cultural & Heritage Commission
Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council

Union County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs
Warren County Cultural & Hertiage Commission

Media Arts

Montclair Film

The Garden State Film Festival

Thomas A. Edison Media Arts Consortium

Multidisciplinary

Art House Productions

ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.

Arts Council of Princeton

Axelrod Performing Arts Center

Barat Foundation

coLAB Arts

Forecast Public Art (Artist/Creative Placemakers Professional Development)
J.C.C. Metrowest

Long Beach Island Foundation of the Arts & Science

Matheny Medical & Educational Center

Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission (Senior Citizen Art Show)
Mid Atlantic Arts (Artists Fellowship Program)

Millville Development Corporation

Montclair Art Museum (Arts Annual)

Morris Museum

New Jersey City University Foundation

New Jersey Theatre Alliance (Cultural Access Network)

New Jersey Transit (TRANSITional Art Program)

Newark Arts Council, Inc.

Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program
Local Arts Program

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-sponsored Project
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
Co-sponsored Project
Co-sponsored Project
General Program Support
Co-sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Program Support
Co-sponsored Project
Co-sponsored Project
General Operating Support

$525,600
$340,200
$264,500
$308,600
$200,000
$217,000
$200,000
$434,400
$200,000

$64,960
$41,300
$46,115

$57,535
$963,600
$84,896
$99,860
$43,188
$47,464
$24,000
$60,180
$67,280
$72,732
$30,000
$2,000,000
$61,500
$50,000
$222,320
$44,800
$95,000
$30,000
$103,942

Red Bank
Morristown
Toms River
Paterson
Salem
Somervilee
Newton
Elizabeth
Oxford

Montclair
Sea Girt
Hoboken

Jersey City
Burlington
Princeton
Deal Park
Newark

New Brunswick
West Orange
Loveladies
Peapack
Trenton
Millville
Montclair
Morristown
Jersey City
Morristown
Newark
Newark

Monmouth
Morris
Ocean
Passaic
Salem
Somerset
Sussex
Union
Warren

Essex
Monmouth
Hudson

Hudson
Burlington
Mercer
Monmouth
Essex
Middlesex
Essex
Ocean
Somerset
Mercer
Cumberland
Essex
Morris
Hudson
Morris
Essex
Essex



Multidisciplinary Continued

Newark School of the Arts, Inc.

Nonprofit Finance Fund (Critical Financial Services)

Ocean City Arts Center

Perkins Center for the Arts

Princeton Area Community Foundation (NJ Arts & Culture Renewal Fund)
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts

South Jersey Cultural Alliance

South Orange Performing Arts Center (Choreography Showcase)
Stockton University (Heritage Fellowship Showcase)

Stockton University (State of the Arts)

Strand Ventures, Inc.

Trenton Civil Circus Project

West Windsor Arts Council

Music

Bay-Atlantic Symphony

Ember Choral Arts (formerly Schola Cantorum on Hudson, Inc.)
J.C.C. on the Palisades/Thurnauer School of Music
Jazz House Kids, Inc.

Music For All Seasons, Inc.

New Jersey Choral Society

New Jersey Festival Orchestra

New Jersey Intergenerational Orchestra

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra

Newark Public Radio, Inc./WBGO-FM

Princeton Pro Musica

Princeton Symphony Orchestra

Riverside Symphonia

Symphony in C

The Discovery Orchestra, Inc.

The Wharton Institute for the Performing Arts
Westrick Music Academy (formerly Princeton Girlchoir)
Youth Orchestra of Central Jersey

General Operating Support
Co-sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-sponsored Project
General Program Support
General Program Support
Co-sponsored Project
Co-sponsored Project
Co-sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

$219,184
$290,000
$53,572
$322,448
$300,000
$250,100
$245,800
$120,000
$50,000
$250,000
$89,916
$75,861
$63,800

$87,232
$41,300
$75,712
$65,520
$62,304
$41,300
$92,800
$41,300
$1,423,100
$336,448
$46,728
$130,480
$62,186
$285,592
$58,000
$67,200
$75,763
$41,300

Newark
Newark
Ocean City
Moorestown
Princeton
Camden
Galloway
South Orange
Galloway
Galloway
Lakewood
Trenton
Princeton Junction

Atlantic City
Jersey City
Tenafly
Montclair
Scotch Plains
Ridgewood
Westfield
Summit
Newark
Newark
Princeton
Princeton
Lambertville
Collingswood
Summit
Berkley Heights
Princeton Junction
West Windsor

Essex
Essex
Cape May
Burlington
Mercer
Camden
Atlantic
Essex
Atlantic
Atlantic
Ocean
Mercer
Mercer

Atlantic
Hudson
Bergen
Essex
Union
Bergen
Union
Union
Essex
Essex
Mercer
Mercer
Hunterdon
Camden
Essex
Union
Mercer
Mercer



Opera/Musical Theatre
Boheme Opera Company
Mainstage Center for the Arts
Paper Mill Playhouse

Ritz Theatre Company, Inc.
Trilogy: An Opera Company

Performing Arts Presenters

Bergen Performing Arts Center, Inc.

Count Basie Center for the Arts

Levoy Theater Preservation Society, Inc.

Mayo Performing Arts Center

Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts & Humanities
Monmouth University

Montclair State University/Arts & Cultural Program

New Jersey Performing Arts Center

Ramapo College Fnd./Berrie Center for Performing & Visual Arts
Rowan University Foundation/College of Performing Arts
South Orange Performing Arts Center

State Theatre Regional Arts Center at New Brunswick
William Paterson University/Shea Center

Theatre

Algonquin Arts

Cape May Stage

Centenary Performing Arts Guild

Crossroads Theatre Company

East Lynne Company, Inc.

George Street Playhouse

Growing Stage - The Children's Theatre of NJ
Kean University/Premiere Stages

Luna Stage Company, Inc.

McCarter Theatre Center for the Performing Arts
New Jersey Repertory Company

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

Passage Theatre Company

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

$47,790
$70,412
$1,126,175
$103,472
$38,200

$207,687
$301,098
$70,896
$293,929
$94,990
$75,824
$89,040
$1,423,100
$66,004
$73,428
$76,720
$419,547
$70,336

$83,888
$78,640
$46,748
$57,232
$47,554
$228,659
$60,204
$49,796
$48,836
$892,059
$77,040
$242,092
$54,636

Trenton
Blackwood
Millburn

Haddon Township
Newark

Englewood
Red Bank
Millville
Morristown
Cape May
West Long Branch
Montclair
Newark
Mahwah
Glassboro
South Orange
New Brunswick
Wayne

Manasquan
Cape May
Hackettstown
New Brunswick
West Cape May
New Brunswick
Netcong

Union

West Orange
Princeton

Long Branch
Morristown
Trenton

Mercer
Camden
Essex
Camden
Essex

Bergen
Monmouth
Cumberland
Morris
Cape May
Monmouth
Essex
Essex
Bergen
Gloucester
Essex
Middlesex
Passaic

Monmouth
Cape May
Warren
Middlesex
Cape May
Middlesex
Morris
Union
Essex
Mercer
Monmouth
Morris
Mercer



Theatre Continued

Shakespeare Theatre of New Jersey
Two River Theatre Company

Vivid Stage

Visual Arts

Artworks Trenton, Inc.

Frontline Arts

GlassRoots, Inc.

Grounds For Sculpture, Inc.

Hunterdon Art Museum

International Sculpture Center, Inc.
Monmouth Museum & Cultural Center
Montclair Art Museum

Princeton University Art Museum
Riverfront Renaissance Center for the Arts
Rowan University Fnd./College of Communication & Creative Arts
RU/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum
Stockton University/Noyes Museum

The Center for Contemporary Art

The Newark Museum Association

Visual Arts Center of New Jersey

William Paterson University Gallery

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support

$234,976
$169,060
$41,300

$47,082
$41,772
$60,368
$160,500
$99,180
$82,902
$57,584
$425,218
$58,850
$46,610
$41,300
$195,810
$70,092
$52,664
$1,423,100
$150,976
$52,156

$30,995,276

Madison
Red Bank
Summit

Trenton
Branchburg
Newark
Hamilton
Clinton
Hamilton
Lincroft
Montclair
Princeton
Millville
Glassboro
New Brunswick
Galloway
Bedminster
Newark
Summit
Wayne

Morris
Monmouth
Union

Mercer
Somerset
Essex
Mercer
Hunterdon
Mercer
Monmouth
Essex
Mercer
Cumberland
Gloucester
Middlesex
Atlantic
Somerset
Essex
Union
Passaic



